UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cook County, Iilinois

872797

955170033 14 001 Page 1 of &
1998-08-246 11:05222
Cook County Recorder R

TRIRD AMENDMENT TO INDENTURE OF

PY

THY, THIRD AMENDMENT TO INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE,
AND SECURITY AGREFMENT (this “Amendment”), dated as of July 2, 1998, betweenn CRUCIBLE
MATERIALS CORPORAICN, a Delaware co ion having an Office at State Fair Boulevard,
Syracuse, New York 13201 (e *Debtor™) and ON BANK, N.A., a national banking association,
having an office at One Melion B~ik Center, Pittsburgh, Pennsyivania 15258, as agent for the several
financial institutions parties to the Cridit ment (as hereinafter defined) from time to time
(collectively, the “Banks™) (Mellon Bar’, N.A., in such capacity as agent, the “Agent™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor, the Bz.i'is and the Agent arc parties to that certain Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of April 13, 1992, as ame:acd by First Amendment to Secured Credit
Agreement dated as of Fi 1. 1993, as modified by Modification to First Amendment to Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of February 1, 1993, by Secon’ Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement
dated as of June 30, 1993, by Third Amendment to Secure Cradit Agreement dated as of July 30, 1993,
by Fourth Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated as of October 25, 1993, by Fifth Amendment to
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 24, 1994, by Six‘a Amendment to Secured Credit
Agreement dated as of February 28, 1994, by Seventh Amendmc:ic to Sacured Credit Agreement dated as
of April 29, 1994, by Eighth Amendment to Secured Credit Agreeme:it daled as of December 15, 1995,
and by Ninth Amendment to Secured Credit Agreement dated as of Apri? /£, 1996 (as so amended, the
“Credit Agreement”™); and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement has been further amended and rcstated pursuant to that
certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 1396 as amended by a
First Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement (the “First A endinent”™) dated as
of the date hereof (as the same may be further amended, modified or supplemented froni t:a° 30 time, the
“Amended and Restated Credit Agreemem™); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreen.en), the
Debtor did execute that certain Indenture of Mortgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement dated as of
il 13, 1992, and recorded on April 15, 1992 in Cook County, Ilfinois at Document No. 92256193 to
cago Title Insurance Company, Trustee, in favor of the Agent, as amended by First Amendment to
Indenture of Montgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 1994, and recorded
June 13, 1994 in Cook County at Document No. 34519706 and by a Second Amendment to Indenture of
Mortgage, Deed of Trust and Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 1996 and reconded in Cook
County (as the same may be further amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the

“Mongage™); and

N

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Amendment, the Banks have agreed to increase the
principal amount of the Loans available to the Debtor from $70,000,000 to $83,500,000. \J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COBP 7w 2w .

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and intending to be legally
bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE]

Amendment

1. As of the date hereof, the reference to “$70,000,000” in the first “WHEREAS™ clause
of the Mortgage is hercby amended to be “83.500,000,” or such other amount as shall be made available
by the Banks to the Debtor from time to time.

2. The second “WHEREAS™ clause is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof-

WHEREAS, the Grantor has agreed to execute, acknowledge
= deliver this Indenture for the purpose of securing the following
(collrtively, the “Qbligations™): (a) payment of $83,500,000 (being
the <ag egate principal amount of the Revolving Credit Loans made
pursuar ¢ ¢, the Credit Agreement and evidenced by the Revolving
Credit Nozes {as defined in the Credit Agreement) or such other amount
of credit as sh)! be made available by the Banks to the Deblor under
and pursuani to th~ Credit Agreement, (b) the payment of all other
amounts from tinie (0 ume payable by the Grantor in respect of the
Credit Agreement, (¢) the payment of all other monies secured by this
Indenture, (d) the perfo marnce of the covenants and agreements
contained herein and in the Credit A t. and (e) the obligations of
the Grantor pursuant to a gua.anes December 17, 1990, issued by
the Grantor to Mellon Bank, N./4 {in such capacity the “Crusteel
Lender™) in connection with the oblisations of Crusteel Limited, a
subsidiary of the Grantor; and

ARTICLEIN
Miscel

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shati Fave the meanings given
such terms in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement. As amended hereb, ths Mortgage shall
remain in full force and effect. This Amendment may be executed in one or moie coanterparts and all of
such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Thiz Amendment shall be
governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York exci:pt a5 otherwisc
required by the law of the state (including without limitation _Fmvisions of the law of such stz as to the
;ralidity and enforceability of this Amendment) in which the Trust Estate (as defined in the 2aitgage) is
ocated.

The Montgage, as amended by this Amendment, is in all respects ratified, approved and
confirmed and shall, as so amended, remain in full force and effect. From and afier the date hereof, ali
references in the Mongage. or references to the Mortgage, in the Mortgage and in the other Loan
Documents shall be deemed to be references to the Mortgage as amended by this Amendment. The
amendment set forth herein shall e limited precisely as provided for herein and shall not be deemed to be
a waiver of, amendment to, consent to or modification of any tenm or provision of the Mortgage or any
other Loan Document or instrument referred 10 therein.




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COBPH 1 ru st

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed

as of the day and year first above written.
ATTEST:
oA

) ' .
By f\. .'\.\\.j; \jvr\-’ -
Name: 1-. LU RN A5

Tule: Srois Jr-fi.l o ﬂ(- ad T ookl
[Corporate Seal]
Signed and ackn wwdged in the
presence of :
/t)'"a‘-//\'“

int Name:__ pox. MJ7 uxkx.

daol

PnntNm S._"[n rh '\ d =

Signed and acknou ledged in the
presence of

fﬁw@m QM&V
nt Name: e

Print Name: & rmd

CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION

By M—WM

Txtlc :

Vikr

MELLON BANK, N.A., as Agent

/"
By % 'f‘ g‘{é: z?mz;
Name:_ Sk ? tauv_ L. Hradtir

Title:_ v Vreniding




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORB#97 e <ot &

The Debtor acknowledges that it has received a true and correct copy, without charge therefor, of
this Third Amendment to Indenture of Mortgage. Deed of Trust and Security Agreement from the Agent.

CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION

By: JLM/M"‘

Name: Cene €. e :fg;,

Title: \ Fregdaod . ATRY ¥ end Wewleror




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPS7997 e 5o &

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) S§S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

(7
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 of S é . 1998 by

Nt Renaaial - Tl vencee

T o1 R
Copl 443 geaTiian 2t of CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION. a Delaware {orporation,

on behalf of said corporation.

M\

e {; W

Notary Public

Hotarial Seal ]
Joan 8. Stah, Notary Putic
Pittstumgh, Allegheny Lounly

My Comrmaseon Exprres Nov, 16,1953

—KemienHernybari Associzion o Noes




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COBRP# 7w su

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
) §S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me tluJJof 4L / ‘?99 by
Feshen . Vicher Y 1cPresident of MELLON BANK, N.A., a national banking assiation, as Agent, on

behalf of said pational banking association.

et gﬁ»d

Notary Public

My commissi

1“{ ‘a1 Seal N
an BNj hﬁaw puas
o Gl

nyg Counly
e e e |
Wy Lof e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




